05-20-2004

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102749	348 ੂ	_	_	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attac	hed original docu	ments or copy the	veof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	ons and Trademarks. I	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(ies)	Teol.	
	sociation mited Partnership ched? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: City: Abingdon Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Partr Corporation- If assignee is not dor representative design (Designations must be	State: \_\ citizenship nership State \_VA miciled in the United nation is attached: [ne a separate docum	ark Drive  /A Zip: 24210  States, a domestic Yes \( \) No ent from assignment	)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78138549, 78138560	061, 78138554,	Additional name(s) &  B. Trademark R	Registration No.(			
Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ No						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Peter E. Rosden</li> </ol>	respondence	6. Total number of registrations invo			4	
Internal Address: Woods, Rogers, PLC			R 3.41)	•		
Street Address: 1505 London Road		8. Deposit account	number:			
City: Charlottesville State: VA Zip.	22902-8881			3	3 1	
9. Signature.						
	Peter E. Rosden					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4  /19/2004 LNUELLER 00000026 76566061 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231
75.00 DP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 connection with various goods and/or services:

4083538517

Trademark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Catherine Atzen Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 1790 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 has filed an application based on actual use to register the mark (hereinafter referred to as "the First Mark") listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and has further filed intent-to-use applications to register the three marks (hereinafter "the Second Marks") also listed in Schedule A and wherein all such applications are to register marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in

WHEREAS Universal Companies Inc., a Virginia corporation, ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24210, desires to acquire the First Mark and the Second Marks;

WHEREAS Assignee has a bona fide intent to use the Second Marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto for the same goods and/or services set forth in the respective applications to register each of said Second Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to both said First Mark and said Second

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0531 May 13 04 11:53a

ATZENUNIVERSAL

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of said Marks and any registrations which may issue from the pending applications therefor together with the right to pursue infringement thereof effective December 30, 2003.

This Assignment may be executed by Facsimile and in several counterparts, and all counterparts so executed shall constitute one document binding on all parties, notwithstanding the fact that all the parties have not signed the original or the same counterpart. Any counterpart signed by the party against whom enforcement of this Assignment is sought shall be admissible into evidence as an original of this Assignment to prove its contents.

Catherine Atzen Laboratories, Inc.

Date: 5-12-2004

Signed:

Name: Catherine Atzen Position: President May 13 04 11:53a ATZENUNIVERSAL

1517

p.7

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## SCHEDULE A

## FIRST MARK

MARK: LYMPHMED

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 76566061

FILING DATE: December 12, 2003

## SECOND MARKS

MARK: ATZEN

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 78138554

FILING DATE: June 25, 2002

MARK: CLINICAL SPA

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 78138549

FILING DATE: June 25, 2002

MARK: INTEGRAL DNA

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 78138560

FILING DATE: June 25, 2002

ASSIGNOR: Catherine Atzen Laboratories, Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: 1790 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125

ASSIGNEE: Universal Companies Inc.

ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, Virginia 24210

Date: 5-13-2004

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

Signed:

Assignor/

Name: Catherine Atzen

Cathefine Kizen Laboratories, Ira

Position: President

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0533